

Press Release

Outdoors for All Promotes Connor Inslee to Executive Director

Brings nearly 15 years at the organization in a variety of program and leadership roles to new role

BELLEVUE, Wash. (December 9, 2024) The <u>Outdoors for All Foundation</u>, which enriches the lives of children and adults with disabilities through adaptive, outdoor recreation has appointed Connor Inslee as its new Executive Director. Inslee has nearly 15 years of experience in a variety of roles within the organization, including most recently serving as Vice President of Operations.

"Connor knows everything about the organization, our volunteers and participants, and the broader adaptive recreation industry," said Colin Brandt, President of the Outdoors for All Foundation Board of Directors. "He's ready to step into the executive director role where he can apply all of his knowledge and experience into growing the organization to serve more people in more locations."

During his tenure with Outdoors for All, Inslee served as Chief Operating Officer for almost seven years, where he was responsible for program management, volunteer management, training programs and other aspects of day-to-day operations of the organization. Most recently, as Vice President of Operations he spearheaded the deployment of capital campaign dollars to refurbish the Snoqualmie Pass location and the relocation of the Foundation's headquarters to Bellevue, all while building out strategic plans and analysis for potential expansion of services to Pierce County and other state-wide locations.

Inslee previously served as Camp Director at Camp Korey, a Program Manager at Olympic Outdoor Center and as a Lead Guide at Outdoor Odysseys. He earned a Bachelor of Education at The Evergreen State College.

For more than 40 years Outdoors for All has transformed the lives of people with disabilities through a range of adaptive outdoor recreation programs, including cycling, cross-country and downhill skiing/snowboarding, hiking, kayaking, rock climbing and summer day camps. Each year, thousands of participants with disabilities gain new skills and confidence through outdoor experiences thanks to specialized equipment, trained staff and passionate volunteers.

"It's an incredible honor to serve our participants, volunteers and team members," said Inslee. "Throughout my tenure here I witnessed first-hand the power of adaptive recreation to transform the lives of our participants and their families. I look forward to continuing to build on the trajectory we've set in the past year."

In June 2024, Outdoors for All launched a new program service location at Lake Sammamish State Park, offering a wide range of programs and activities, including summer camps, biking, paddleboarding and kayaking. In September, the organization moved into new offices in Bellevue, offering a more centralized hub from which to deploy its team members and variety of adaptive recreation equipment to its Magnuson Park, Lake Sammamish, Snoqualmie Pass locations, as well as to the dozens of other locations across the state where staff and volunteers deliver services.



About Outdoors for All

Outdoors for All transforms the lives of children and adults with disabilities by offering a range of adaptive outdoor recreation programs, including cycling, cross-country and downhill skiing, snowboarding, hiking, kayaking, rock climbing and summer day camps. Program locations include Magnuson Park, Lake Sammamish State Park and Snoqualmie Pass. Each year, thousands of participants gain not only new skills and confidence, but also experience the joy of the outdoors thanks to specialized equipment, trained staff and passionate volunteers. More information is available at www.outdoorsforall.org.

Media Contact

John Williams, Scoville PR for Outdoors for All 206-660-5503, jwilliams@scovillepr.com